Kanku-Breakaways Conservation Park Fee Structure to 31 March 2025

Commercial Tour Operator Licence fees are GST exempt.

Visitor Use fees include GST

	Ka <u>n</u> ku-Breakaways Fees 1 April 2023 – 31 March 2024	Ka <u>n</u> ku-Breakaways Fees 1 April 2024 – 31 March 2025
COMMERCIAL TOUR OPERATOR LICENCES	1	
2 month Licence Fee	\$268.00 *	\$274*
1 year Licence Fee	\$383.00 *	\$392*
1 year 4 visit Licence Fee	\$268.00 *	\$274*
COMMERCIAL TOUR OPERATOR PER PERS	ON PARK ENTRY	
Visitor Use Fee (per person exclusions apply)	\$4.50 ***	\$4.50***
VEHICLE PERMIT FEES		
Vehicle Permit – no concession	\$11 ****	\$12.50****
Vehicle Permit – with Concession	\$9 ****	\$10****
COMMERCIAL FILMING AND PHOTOGRAPH	Y	
Heritage Guide Fee (charged by AMYAC to the organisation undertaking the filming)	\$75 per hour + 20% admin fee	\$75 per hour + 20% admin fee
Site Fee where number of cast and crew is greater than 4 and filming is not news, current affair, lifestyle or other program to promote park or region	\$200 per day	\$210 per day
EVENTS AND APPLICATION NO 2 ASSISTAN	ICE IN PARK	
Ka <u>n</u> ku-Breakaways Staff member assistance (only if required and applicants will be advised)		\$100 per hour

* Indexed to National Parks 2 month CTO Licence Fee

** Indexed to National Parks 1 year CTO Licence Fee

*** Indexed to National Parks per person CTO park entry

**** Indexed to National Parks vehicle entry permit for similar parks.

*****Indexed to District Council of Coober Pedy Hourly Private Works rate

Event	Proposed 2024 Entry Fee
2.5km Kids fun run	Free (12 yrs and under)
5km walk,run or ride	\$20 (under 16 yrs \$5)
10km walk,run or ride	\$20 (under 16 yrs \$5)
21.1km walk,run or ride	\$40 (under 16 yrs \$20)
42.2km run	\$60
36km ride	\$40 (under 16 yrs \$20)
72.2km ride	\$60